



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 808/2022**

INDER PAL SINGH BAWA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ghanshyam Jha, Adv.

versus

MASTER PARNAV SAHNEY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel & Mr. Manav
Gupta, Advs. for both defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.03.2023

%

**I.A. No. 21641/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC by
plaintiff)**

1. As per office noting for 27.02.2023, reply to captioned IA was filed on behalf of both the defendants on 15.02.2023.
2. No rejoinder to the said reply was filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file rejoinder after outcome of the Mediation proceedings.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **25th May, 2023.**

CS(OS) 808/2022

1. As per office noting for 27.02.2023, amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 15.02.2023.
2. At the request of Ld. Counsels for parties, Registry is directed to mention the title of the suit in the cause list as per above said amended memo of parties.



3. Office noting further reveals that written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents was filed on behalf of both the defendants on 19.01.2023.
4. No replication and affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
5. As per office noting, mediation report dated 16.02.2023 was received, as per which, the matter was listed before Mediation Centre on 01.03.2023.
6. It is submitted that as per order dated 20.01.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court, the replication is to be filed within period of four weeks, in case, the mediation proceedings is failed.
7. Ld. Counsels for parties have submitted that matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre and next date of hearing before the Mediation Centre on 23.03.2023.
8. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **25th May, 2023.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 02, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any