



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 808/2022**
INDER PAL SINGH BAWA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Adv.

versus

PARNAV SAHNEY & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel & Mr.
Diganta Das, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
25.02.2025

I.A. No. 21641/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC
by plaintiff)

1. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 808/2022

2. Written statement has already been filed by the defendants. The application of plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing replication was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 24.01.2025.

3. Pleadings are complete. Affidavit of admission/denial filed by plaintiff is lying under objection. Appropriate steps in this regard be taken.

4. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next



date.

5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 10.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 25, 2025/cd**