



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 808/2022**

INDER PAL SINGH BAWA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kushagra Pandit and
Mr. Rajat Rana,
Advocates.

versus

PARNAV SAHNEY & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Diganta Das,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

**IA No. 21096/2025 filed plaintiff u/s 151 CPC for taking
affidavit of admission/denial of documents on record.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by learned counsel for defendants.
4. Counsel for defendants submits that he has no objection if captioned IA is allowed.
5. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances and no objection given on behalf of defendants, captioned IA is hereby allowed and disposed of accordingly.
6. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff be taken on record.
7. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 19.09.2025 for further proceedings.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2025/anj